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FN® 7.62x51mm NATO cartridges

SS77/1
Ball

 L78
Tracer

P80/1
Armor

Piercing
 Blank

Projectile weight ± 9.3 g
± 143.5 gr

± 8.9 g
± 137.8 gr

± 9.6 g
± 150.5 gr N/A

Perforation 3.5mm (NATO) 
mild steel plate ≥ 550m No ≥ 1,100m N/A

Velocity at 25m ± 833.5m/s ± 828m/s ± 823m/s N/A

FN AZURON® properties:
- Propellant without DPD
- Green primer
- Lead-free projectile
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