

FN® 7.62x51mm NATO cartridges

	SS77/1 Ball	L78 Tracer	P80/1 Armor Piercing	Blank
Projectile weight	± 9.3 g ± 143.5 gr	± 8.9 g ± 137.8 gr	± 9.6 g ± 150.5 gr	N/A
Perforation 3.5mm (NATO) mild steel plate	≥ 550m	No	≥ 1,100m	N/A
Velocity at 25m	± 833.5m/s	± 828m/s	± 823m/s	N/A
FN AZURON® properties: - Propellant without DPD - Green primer - Lead-free projectile	Yes No No	Yes No No	Yes No No	Yes No N/A